

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 77 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 2, line 12, delete "ten" and insert "four"
- 1.3 Page 2, line 18, delete "eight" and insert "four"
- 1.4 Page 3, line 19, delete "\$....." and insert "\$150,000"
- 1.5 Page 3, line 24, delete "\$....." and insert "\$450,000" and delete "\$....." and insert "
- 1.6 \$630,000"
- 1.7 Page 3, line 25, after the second "to" insert "three"
- 1.8 Page 3, line 29, delete "\$....." and insert "(a) \$300,000"
- 1.9 Page 3, line 30, after the second "to" insert "expand"
- 1.10 Page 3, line 31, delete "in Perham for a"
- 1.11 Page 3, line 32, after "workforce" insert "to up to six interested counties in rural
- 1.12 Minnesota"
- 1.13 Page 3, after line 32, insert:
- 1.14 "(b) \$100,000 is appropriated in fiscal year 2012 from the general fund to the
- 1.15 commissioner of employment and economic development to conduct a formal study on
- 1.16 the public value and economic impact of this human services delivery model."
- 1.17 Page 4, delete section 6
- 1.18 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 1.19 Amend the title accordingly